21,—Long-Term Debt! of Canadlan Natlonal Rallways (Ineluding
Principal Outstanding at end of calendar years 1022

priatlons for Canadian Government Rallways), Showing

PRINCIPAL OUTSTANDING AT END OF EACH YEAR,

Appro
-cg, and New Funds Ralscd, calendar years 1922-32

Due to Dominion Government., Do to Iublic,
Appropriations Gunranteed by—
Yeur, tor Conadian Loans and Grand Total.
Ciovernment Advances, Totald Dominion Provincial Unguatanteed. Total.
Ravilways.? Government.* Clovernments.
3 § H H $ $ §

375,047,706 115,807,457 497,602,331 331,300, 504 93,423, 085 384,762,530 809,406,414 1,307,008, 760
442,062,871 806, D45, 080 1,018, 337,343 447 872, 004 03, 574,380 268, 085, 860 B4, 503, 144 1,822,840, 458
447,643,526 507,870, 480 1,114,183,276 470,372,904 93,674,380 258,151,772 823,080, 064 1,087, 282,332
451,712,486 560,367, 8587 1,142, 268 435 558,872,904 93,574,380 261,466, 799 913,913,083 2,050,181,618
453, 938,208 572,685,535 1,188,482, 341 581,372,904 93,574,380 256,382,019 031,320,303 2,119,811, 644
437 412,633 504,300, 367 1,225,663, 756 570,872,851 03,574,380 252,032,973 8 025,480,244 9 2,151, 144,000
436,416,187 595,538,340 1,258,006, 742 687,181,330 03,574,380 230,620, 081,381,737 2,230,478,479
417,270,053 614,812,221 1,200,216, 482 641, 000, 03,674,380 203,313,098 977,880, (23 2,208,105, 515
417,150, 141 6§01, 446, 0827 1,308,484, 662 807, (48, 434 91,826, 527 223,584,532 1,122,550, 493 2,431,244, 155
402, 443,936 804, 406,239 1,330,008, 076 854,431, 905 72,184,488 241,149,380 1,168,565, 843 2,468,871, 039
405, 200, 240 604,406, 23% 1,363,788, 502 970,502, 289 72,184,488 233,718, 430 1,278,467, 207 2,640,245, 700

405, 170,073 606, 723, 207 1,488,823, G611 065,831,382 72,184,488 226,501, 207 1,264,517, 147 2,764,340,

NEW FUNDS AVAILABLE DURING EACH YEAR.

1,573,070 60,924,511 62,498, 481 22,500,000 - |Cr. 3,804,088 18,506,912 81,004,383
452,176 |Cr. 7.472,5227|Cr, 2 024, 346 88, 500,000 - 2,014,027 90,814,027 83,793,681
86, 545 12,287 877 12 202,033 500, ~ |Cr. 5,083,780 17,408,220 26,618,252
(227 21,614,832 21,622,059 (Cr. 1,500,013 « |Cr. 4,340,046 |Cr, i, 849, 069 15,775,001
63,718 237,042 1,301, 7 77,308, 439 ~ |Cr, 21,408,846 55,901,488 , 203,192
165,242 19,373,872 19,539,115 23,819,325 - [Cr. 27,312,020 |Cr. 3,402, 7 16,046,411
113,000 |Cr. 13,466, 130°|Cr, 13,363,130 126,047,779 |Cr., 1,047,853 20,270,534 144,070, 460 121,317,321
1,674,204 2, 0460, 157 4,634,361 47,383,501 [Cr. 10,742,039 18,304,648 44,006,370 50,640, 731
1,765,306 - . 785, 114, 130,294 - |Cr. 8,238,960 107,881,344 109, a5, 640
39,186 91,318,508 91,277,802 (|Cr. 4,730,007 - |Cr. 7,200,133 |Cr, 11,940, 040 70,337,762
Total Increases . 5. 600, 1321 188,777,238 104, 447,370 517,068 478 |Cr. 21,380,602 {Cr. 36,554,583 460,014,023 054,481,308
.. Bss Table 2% for ghori~term loans.  *Deficits of Eaatern Lines are met ‘i)?r separate appma)riatiom by the Dominion Government aiid are not included herein. #Total
ineludes unpaid acerued intarest on Government loans amounting to $69,328,803 at the end of 1922 and increasing by some $30,000,000 sach yent to the sum of $388,030,381 at
the end of 1932,  4Includes §216,207,142 perpetual debenturs stock ﬁ;uamnteed ae to inteveet only.  $Dwates st which constituent lines were taken over by Canadian
National were: Canadian Northern, Sﬂt' 30, 1917; Grand Trunk Pacific, March ¢, 1919; Grand Trunk, May 21, 1920; Canadian Governmeot, March 31, 1819 {actusl date of
transfer Nov, 20, 1018).  ¢Incleding Hudsob Bay Hailway $14,531,708. rary loan of $14,269,43¢6.  *Central Vermont Railway bonds of $0,002,866

were included in annua)

bonds repsid and includ
53,422,662, "The
TopTessnti

ng now funds & B,
1928, $845,183—192]-22 deficits, 193

ort but excluded here.

1 in guaranteed bond jseue of $50,000
priations for Canadian Government Railwa:
vailable, tir.; Hudson Bay RRailway, 1926, $15,245,889—Halitax
0, $12,499,126--Quebec Bridge adjustmoent $933.6%84 and cther adjustments $428,746.

*Temporar,

"Repayment of tem,

loan of $4,884,639 repaid mf"
0, June 18, 1930.
inelude a credit of $42,582,830 for properties

Harbo

ar Commiesign,

temporary loan of $8,501,500 for redemption of

WT'his total will be reduced in 1983 by applying thereto the cash deficit in 1932 of

{ranaferrad

10 ot
1928, $12,830,122%—S8aint, John

Central

Vermont Railway

yvernment, Departments, etc., hot

Harbour Co;

T G 1ERLGHL,

SAVAMTIVH TVNOLIVN FHI 40 J990 WHAL-DNOT

9



